

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

07/02/13

BID OPENING DATE 06/25/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-0F3004
LOCATION 03-ED-50-17.8/19.6

IN PLACERVILLE AT COLOMA STREET
OVERCROSSING AND AT SMITH FLAT ROAD
UNDERCROSSING

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
59 CONTRACT ITEMS

RETROFIT COLUMNS AND ADD BRACING

FEDERAL AID BH-P050-(121)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 12

FUND TOTAL HA21

0

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 115

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

ENGINEERS EST

1,134,093.60

AMOUNT OVER

260,610.40

PERCENT OVER EST 22.98

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,394,704.00	1	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC P O BOX 1508 RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741-1508 916 852-5530 00745029 FAX 916 852-5533
2	1,398,754.00	4	PROVEN MANAGEMENT INC 712 SANSOME STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-1704 415 421-9500 00749370 FAX 415 421-9600
3	1,458,960.00	5	SHASTA CONSTRUCTORS INC P O BOX 491539 REDDING CA 96002 530 365-3930 00494255 FAX 530 365-5465
4	1,535,122.00	2	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC 2990 BAY VISTA COURT SUITE D BENICIA, CA 94510 925 372-8000 00851187 FAX 925 372-8001
5	1,633,945.75	3	R A NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO INC P O BOX 5036 GALT CA 95632 209 744-1001 00382708 FAX 209 744-1005

03-0F3004
03-ED-50-17
06/25/13

BID211
PAGE 2
07/02/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAMBLIN STEEL SACRAMENTO CA	REBAR
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	CONTR CHEMICAL HAYWARD CA	REMOVE AC SURFACING AND JOINT SEAL
	CRUSADER FENCE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	RECONSTRUCT FENCE
	EP JARRETT WEST SACRAMENTO CA	PILING
	MARTIN BROS SACRAMENTO CA	UNDERGROUND DRAINING, ROADWAY AND AC PAVING
	MBI STOCKTON CA	RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION, MBGR AND CONCRETE BARRIER
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	ELECTRICAL
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	PAINTING
	WC MALONEY STOCKTON CA	REMOVE BARRIER AND BRIDGE REMOVAL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AZUL WORKS 205 13TH STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA	ITEMS 28 THRU 31, 35, 36, 22, 27
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROCKLIN, CA	ITEMS 39, 42, 51
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 3, 14, 52 THRU 55
	CRUSADER FENCE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEM 17
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	ITEMS 1, 4, 7, 20
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	ITEMS 56, 57, 58
	PETERSON INDUSTRY SCAFFOLD CONCORD CA	ITEM 34
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	ITEM 43, 44

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CAMBLIN STEEL SACRAMENTO CA	REBAR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-0F3004
03-ED-50-17
06/25/13

BID211
PAGE 4
07/02/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING AND CHANNELIZERS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS & TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	RESET MARKERS & RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGNS
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	MODIFY SIGNALS AND LIGHTING
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER, CORE & CONCRETE AND BRIDGE REMOVAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC ROCKLIN, CA	ITEM 39, 42
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA, CA	ITEM 3, 14, 52 THRU 55, 59
	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS INC NEWCASTLE, CA	ITEM 1
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA, CA	ITEM 2, 4, 6, 7, 18, 19

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-0F3004
03-ED-50-17
06/25/13

BID211
PAGE 5
07/02/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO, CA	ITEM 2, 13, 15, 21, 29, 32, 33, 38, 45, 46, 59
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE, CA	ITEM 56 THRU 58

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAMBLIN STEEL SACRAMENTO CA	BAR REINFORCING STEEL
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL HAYWARD CA	JOINT SEAL
	CRUSADER FENCE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	FENCE AND MBGR
	E P JARRETT WEST SACRAMENTO CA	DRILLING
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	SIGNS, K-RAIL, CRASH CUSHIONS, TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MARTIN BROTHERS SACRAMENTO CA	ROADWORK
	MBI STOCKTON CA	CONCRETE BARRIER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-0F3004
03-ED-50-17
06/25/13

BID211
PAGE 6
07/02/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA W C MALONEY STOCKTON CA	ELECTRICAL BRIDGE REMOVAL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
3	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	4,910	1.25	6,137.50
4	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	16	150.00	2,400.00
5	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
6	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,960	23.00	45,080.00
7	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	33	350.00	11,550.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00
11	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1,100	5.00	5,500.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
13	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
14	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,150	1.00	3,150.00
15	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
16	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	316	65.00	20,540.00
17	151540	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	415	27.50	11,412.50
18	152301	RESET MARKER	EA	4	50.00	200.00
19	152388	RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
20	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00
21	153130	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	750	5.00	3,750.00
22	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	105	30.00	3,150.00
23	153247	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CY)	CY	3.6	1,500.00	5,400.00
24	153304	CORE CONCRETE (4")	LF	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
25	153318	CORE CONCRETE (1 1/8")	LF	480	120.00	57,600.00
26	153320	CORE CONCRETE (1 1/2")	LF	160	130.00	20,800.00
27	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
28	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
29	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	405	70.00	28,350.00
30 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	130	525.00	68,250.00
31 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	92	100.00	9,200.00
32	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	275	100.00	27,500.00
33	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	320	145.00	46,400.00
34	480300	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
35	490605	36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	25	2,500.00	62,500.00
36 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	21	850.00	17,850.00
37 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	12	2,500.00	30,000.00
38	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	0.8	6,500.00	5,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
39	510805	DIAPHRAGM BOLSTER	EA	40	4,250.00	170,000.00
40 (F)	044268	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (BRICK TEXTURE)	SQFT	185	55.00	10,175.00
41	519133	JOINT SEAL (ASPHALTIC PLUG)	LF	190	130.00	24,700.00
42 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	10,130	2.00	20,260.00
43	550110	COLUMN CASING	LB	5,865	10.00	58,650.00
44	597601	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	306	7.00	2,142.00
45	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	6	600.00	3,600.00
46	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	239	3.00	717.00
47 (F)	044269	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (PIPE KEY)	LB	120	35.00	4,200.00
48 (F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	2,900	15.00	43,500.00
49	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	70	70.00	4,900.00
50	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	4	270.00	1,080.00
51	025545	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60R MODIFIED)	LF	87	440.00	38,280.00
52	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	900	1.00	900.00
53	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	240	2.00	480.00
54	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,140	1.00	1,140.00
55	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	780	2.00	1,560.00
56	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
57	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
58	861504	MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
59	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	139,500.00	139,500.00
					TOTAL	1,394,704.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	7,500.00	7500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	3,800.00	3800.00	6,000.00	6000.00
2	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	149,000.00	149000.00
3	2.50	12275.00	1.60	7856.00	1.15	5646.50	1.25	6137.50
4	50.00	800.00	55.00	880.00	45.00	720.00	60.00	960.00
5	3,000.00	18000.00	2,500.00	15000.00	5,000.00	30000.00	8,500.00	51000.00
6	22.00	43120.00	30.00	58800.00	30.00	58800.00	40.00	78400.00
7	220.00	7260.00	200.00	6600.00	140.00	4620.00	400.00	13200.00
8	20,000.00	20000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	25,000.00	25000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
9	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
10	500.00	5000.00	250.00	2500.00	300.00	3000.00	700.00	7000.00
11	10.00	11000.00	5.00	5500.00	6.00	6600.00	7.00	7700.00
12	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
13	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
14	1.00	3150.00	.50	1575.00	1.05	3307.50	1.20	3780.00
15	1,200.00	1200.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
16	5.00	1580.00	40.00	12640.00	22.00	6952.00	50.00	15800.00
17	35.00	14525.00	32.00	13280.00	50.00	20750.00	25.00	10375.00
18	155.00	620.00	40.00	160.00	50.00	200.00	115.00	460.00
19	1,500.00	3000.00	4,500.00	9000.00	1,200.00	2400.00	3,000.00	6000.00
20	200.00	1000.00	245.00	1225.00	150.00	750.00	275.00	1375.00
21	12.00	9000.00	5.00	3750.00	7.00	5250.00	8.00	6000.00
22	40.00	4200.00	65.00	6825.00	65.00	6825.00	26.00	2730.00
23	350.00	1260.00	500.00	1800.00	220.00	792.00	725.00	2610.00
24	40.00	200.00	150.00	750.00	300.00	1500.00	500.00	2500.00
25	25.00	12000.00	55.00	26400.00	55.00	26400.00	100.00	48000.00
26	30.00	4800.00	85.00	13600.00	65.00	10400.00	110.00	17600.00
27	100,000.00	100000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	60,000.00	60000.00
28	25,000.00	25000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
29	50.00	20250.00	72.00	29160.00	67.00	27135.00	40.00	16200.00
30	300.00	39000.00	1,700.00	221000.00	700.00	91000.00	1,400.00	182000.00
31	300.00	27600.00	350.00	32200.00	90.00	8280.00	220.00	20240.00
32	100.00	27500.00	100.00	27500.00	96.00	26400.00	100.00	27500.00
33	150.00	48000.00	140.00	44800.00	140.00	44800.00	150.00	48000.00
34	75,000.00	75000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
35	1,000.00	25000.00	1,800.00	45000.00	4,444.00	111100.00	2,200.00	55000.00
36	500.00	10500.00	1,000.00	21000.00	1,000.00	21000.00	700.00	14700.00
37	4,000.00	48000.00	2,500.00	30000.00	5,500.00	66000.00	2,700.00	32400.00
38	4,000.00	3200.00	3,000.00	2400.00	2,000.00	1600.00	4,000.00	3200.00
39	3,000.00	120000.00	4,100.00	164000.00	4,500.00	180000.00	4,000.00	160000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	57.00	10545.00	50.00	9250.00	35.00	6475.00	42.00	7770.00
41	90.00	17100.00	180.00	34200.00	99.00	18810.00	125.00	23750.00
42	2.00	20260.00	2.00	20260.00	1.20	12156.00	2.00	20260.00
43	15.00	87975.00	12.00	70380.00	10.00	58650.00	8.50	49852.50
44	15.00	4590.00	25.00	7650.00	11.00	3366.00	10.00	3060.00
45	500.00	3000.00	350.00	2100.00	530.00	3180.00	500.00	3000.00
46	6.00	1434.00	3.00	717.00	3.00	717.00	2.25	537.75
47	40.00	4800.00	50.00	6000.00	35.00	4200.00	40.00	4800.00
48	10.00	29000.00	16.00	46400.00	14.00	40600.00	13.00	37700.00
49	50.00	3500.00	100.00	7000.00	105.00	7350.00	100.00	7000.00
50	400.00	1600.00	400.00	1600.00	200.00	800.00	270.00	1080.00
51	550.00	47850.00	400.00	34800.00	300.00	26100.00	440.00	38280.00
52	1.00	900.00	.50	450.00	1.00	900.00	1.10	990.00
53	1.00	240.00	.90	216.00	2.00	480.00	2.20	528.00
54	1.00	1140.00	.40	456.00	1.00	1140.00	1.10	1254.00
55	1.00	780.00	1.00	780.00	2.00	1560.00	2.20	1716.00
56	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
57	120,000.00	120000.00	54,000.00	54000.00	53,160.00	53160.00	55,000.00	55000.00
58	125,000.00	125000.00	22,500.00	22500.00	22,450.00	22450.00	25,000.00	25000.00
59	110,000.00	110000.00	145,000.00	145000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	160,000.00	160000.00
TOT		1,398,754.00		1,458,960.00		1,535,122.00		1,633,945.75